Board of Directors including Staff 

The amount of loan that can be sanctioned to the members has 

been increased to Rs. 40,000/- (Rupees fort>' thousand only) i.e. as long 

term loan. T h e amount of loan sanctioned to the members on 

emergency basis within 24 hours is Rs. 12,000/- (Rupees twelve 

thousand only). This is of immense help to the members. 

This year children of the members who had been successful in 

the Madyamik Examination were given a token prize to encourage 

them in further studies. The prizes were awarded at the annual general